ITEMNO.5™

STAFF REPORT SUCCESSOR AGENCY
CITY OF OCEANSIDE

DATE: February 25, 2014

TO: The Oversight Board of the City of Oceanside Successor Agency

FROM: Financial Services Department

SUBJECT: ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REVISED
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 14-15A)
FOR JULY-DECEMBER 2014

SYNOPSIS

Adoption of a Resolutlon approving the revised Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule (ROPS' 14-15A), for the time period July 1, 2014, through December 31,
2014.

BACKGROUND

Pursuant to Section 34172 of the Community Redevelopment Law (Health and
Safety Code Section 33000 et seq.; “CRL"), the Successor Agency must submit a
ROPS every six months, which must be approved by the Oversight Board. Only
payments listed on the ROPS may be processed.

ANALYSIS

The Department of Finance (DOF) provides the pre-populated template that includes
all prior enforceable obligations. Additional enforceable obligations for the ROPS 14-
15A period have been included on the ROPS Detail form.

There are five sections of the ROPS form: 1) Summary — which summarizes
amounts on the actual ROPS, 2) ROPS Detail - lists all the enforceable obligations
and designates the funding source, 3) Report of Cash Balances — lists the inflows
and outflows of the cash balances, 4) Prior Period Adjustments — successor agencies
must report the difference between actual payments and past estimated obligation,
and 5) Notes — an optional page to provide additional information on enforceable
obligations. The difference between actual payments made and estimated obligation
amounts will be used to adjust funds to be transferred to the Redevelopment
Obligation Retirement Fund (RORF). :



FISCAL IMPACT

Staff has determined that we will need to request $4,902,690 of Redevelopment
Property Tax Trust Funds (RPTTF) in order to fund payment of these enforceable
obligations. ROPS 14-15A is also requesting the use of $3,485,805 of bond funds
held by the Successor Agency.

CITY ATTORNEY'S ANALYSIS

The referenced documents have been reviewed by the City Attorney, acting as counsel
to the Successor Agency, and approved as to form.

RECOMMENDATION

Adoption of a Resolution approving the revised Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule (ROPS 14-15A), for the time period July 1, 2014, through December 31,
2014.

PREPARED BY: %
éé M. McPthson

Steven R. JEpsen

Accounting Manager City Manager
REVIEWED BY:
Michelle Skaggs Lawrence, Deputy City Manager M

James R. Riley, Financial Services Director

Aftachments:
Resolution
ROPS 14-15A



O 0 3 N W A W N

N NN DN N N N N o e e e e e e e e
00 N N U bW =, DO VO 0NN N N R W N =D

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY OF THE CITY OF OCEANSIDE APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED
OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR JULY THROUGH DECEMBER OF
2014

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2012, in accordance with the provisions of California
Health and Safety Code section 34179(a)(1) the Oceanside Redevelopment Agency was
dissolved; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board to the Successor Agency of the former Oceanside
Redevelopment Agency (Successor Agency) has been appointed pursuant to the provisions
of Health and Safety Code Section 34179; and

WHEREAS, no later than March 1, 2014, successor agencies are required to adopt the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15A) that lists all of the outstanding
payment obligations payable from July through December of 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency City of Oceanside has prepared the required
ROPS 14-15A which was submitted for preliminary review by the State Department of
Finance.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Oversight Board as follows:

Section 1. Recitals. The recitals set forth above are true and correct and incorporated

herein.

Section 2. Approval of ROPS 14-15A July through December 2014. A copy of which
is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, are hereby approved and adopted.

I/

I

I

1

I

1




O o0 N &N W b W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Oversight Board to the Successor Agency of the City
of Oceanside, California, this 25" day of February 2014, by the following vote:

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
CHAIRMAN
Oversight Board of Successor Agency
City of Oceanside
ATTEST:
Secretary




‘SjusLBA0IdLWY|
SNUSAY UoISSIN

sjuawsaoIdw|
anusAY UossIN

sjuauaaolduw]
SNUIAY UOJS!

618'EE

682001 682001

UGIeHSIUWIDY VS

£85'V2

026’11

119'08 11908
00169 60169

50221

S022hL

TiBISIaAG Yoolold |

8v9'6EL

001'9/1

WBIs1aAQ Jo3lal,

P08y yoee;

110Say YoEes!

Ji050Y YoEs!

11058} YoEs,

swioonsey
JWoiBiEA

SliooNsey
JWoipBlEM

107 BUpied
UISUOOSIAA/UOSA|

JoT Bubjied
UISUCOSIAUOSAL

- | oo

10 Bupyed

UISUODSIANUOSAL

307 Bubjled
UISUODSIAN/UOSA |

€€

000'0EL

307 Bubjled
UISU0OSIAUOSAL

ezz'leL

000'0EL

43

pny _m=c=<

[

SISAEUY|
AUWOUCOT [BIBUSH

o e el el e el e el e e e e e

suaegolaN
posay yoeag

>

PN

spuog

jswdoprapay

©

SBIAIRG
[efia [esouag

ueoq pund HIWA

o~

wiysg
SPISY9S %02

3

168219

268219

268'2L9

puog UoRed0|Y|
Xel punjsy yooz

<

yoL'iio

591419

S9L°AL9

€66'LEL'L

890'ceL: F

68/'662'L

¥6.'862'L

8902EL'L

890ZEL’)

¥62'86C |

¥62'862"]

puog Uogesoly
X2 punjay £00C

uoheD0jlY Xe.L £002

Uogedajiy Xel 2002

—lejon

S8LBLY

819'6LL

zzEoL

ooo cmN

Lo

t oo,o.cmm._ S oocomu

g

0CE'2e6'E

2oVLeE's

TBle|wle liail|eele e e e e

869'2L0':

20vi126'E

$

e

|stoeov

$

§08'857 ¢

(a0
asualamg BN

(o132
S1 S0uIAYIP €10}
3y ‘pazjioyine
1610) Spasaxe
lenyoe fe3a) 4}
aauaayq

fenjoy

m.nn__m><
1 paziloyny
Jo assoyJaN

(euLizo 1m~_5£=<
o se g|qe|ieAe
auio I[2 + painquisip
Wri-El SdOd)
d11dy
alqejieny

{ocsaz
| aualap ayy
“1 uey) ssa) si ) H)
aoualama

fenjoy

A9y
1pozUOYInY
{0 JassajaN

(€120
Jo se a|qejieAs
18Y10 [[e + pejngu;
VpL-EL SdON)

poztioyiny

ey

pazouiny

" emoy poziiomny

lemoy

pazioyiny

{411dy paysanboy
V§1-¥L SdOY 19sHO
0 pas( Junowy)
Ydd ulwpy pue
PY-UON V§ JaN

ulupy

ujwpy-uoN

spung layio

souejeg aalasay

spaasold puog

saInypuadx3y JL1d

sanyipuadxa 41 | JY-UoN

uonebiiqo 39aa
1 9wep jaafoid

# way

(o] N

4 -3

a

be]

v

Junowie ay|. “pouad (£ 0Z Jaquaaaq Ybnoyy AInr) Wil-g1L SAO¥ 8u} Joj sainppuadxa [enjoe

U pue Buipun;

Hpne o} 10afgns ale sy Aq papodal-jjas syuswisnipe pouad Joud ay Jey; saytoads ose (E) agL g Uodas DSH Juswishipe pousd J

{enjoe Jiayy

“Ja|lojuoD 8je)s sy) pue (D) Jajjenuoa-1o)pne Ajunod auy Aq

d vpL-g) SdOY Pedodal-jjas s,v'S au} Aq Jesyo aq [im pouad (110Z 1aqwasaq YBnoa Anf) V5L-71 SIOY 2u) Joj pancdde (411d4) pund ysni xe] Auedold Juawidotaaapay Jo

) Modal 0} palinbal 3Je sYS ‘(B) 981 b€ UCHISS DSH 0} Juensing :(vdd) siusuysnipy poliad Jold papiodar-jies (vs) Aaueby Jossasang wri-gL SdOY

{s1efloqg 8joypn w1 Sjunowy Joday)
(e} 981 pe uonaas (DSH} 9po2 Aajes pue yeaH o) juensingd polsd (£10Z '1€ J8quwiadeg :m:o._r_— €102 "L Ainr} (5.2 SdOY 8y} 1o} payoday
sjusunsnipy pousd Jolid Jo poday - vsi-vL (Sdow) anpay

nebliqo pez)




= $ $'] £8'092 £81'092 £81°09¢ £80'092 - - - |ucheao)ly Xe L £002 | 8€
$ : = 3IMONRg
= g $ < - - - - Bupped €230} J¢
g SIS
b $ o g SR - - - - Bupyed €230 | 9¢
SSL6L), S8 8296L) Sz i0L +$:].000'052 $-|-000%06¢g: = 8] 0000082 6 A <8 OCECTOE - § [ TOVHTE'E 2 $71°850'210' T 8 2OV IeE e S : S ! S 1 ey $.1.GLOE0Y. 7§ |:508'845 28 G
{d+) (o132 lenjoy aqeyery {€vLizo pazpoyny {osez lemoy alqejleAy (ewLizo pazuoyny lenoy pazjioyiny lenjay pazuoyny lempoy pazioyny uopebliqo 193a # way
a3usiaya 19N S1.33UIAYIP [e}0) 1 pazuoyny 10 se sjqejese sl asuasayIp ay) 1 pazitoyIny 10 S sjqeeas JoweN josford
s\ ‘pazuoyne josassaaN | U0 IIe + peinguisip ] uey ss9) 131 H) josesseiaN | 1eui0 1e + painquisip
[€)0) spaaoxa YLl SdoY) |suasaq YyL-£lL SdOY)
lenjae [e303 4) EFEL] 4114y
soaualeyq 3[qepeay 2|qeeay
{411 d¥ pajsanbay uwpy ulupy-uop spung 3Yl0 aoue|eg aalasay spaadold puog
VSL-VL SJ0H 19SHO
©} pas) junouty)
Vdd Ulwpy pue
ulwpy-uon vs aN
sanjipuadxd 41144 saimipuadxy 411 du-uoN
s o 0 d o N W hl A r 1 H [>) El 3 qQ 2 4 v

“Jajlou0D) 3jeIS 8y} pue (DyD) Jaj|ohuod-iojpnie Ajunod auy Aq

\pne o} Josfgns sle sys Aq papodal-as suswysnipe poliad Jopd auy) jey) selads osje (B) 981 be UoNvas OSH Juawisnipe pouad Joud wiL-gL SJOY palodat-jas s s auy Aq Jasyo aq Jm pouad 410z Jequeseg ybnoiy ANp) 5171 SAOM 8y Joj paacidde (41 14¥) pund ysnil xe] Auadoid Juswdojaaapay jo
unowe ay| ‘pouad (¢10g Jequaasq ybnoiyy Ainr) v L-g) SJOY 9y} Joj saimpuadxa [enjoe Jiay pue Bulpun; ajqe|ieae [enjae Jlay) Uaamaq sasualayip ay) Hodsl o) pannbal ate sy ‘(e) 9g1 ¢ Uonoag OSH 0} Juensing {ydd) s)usuysnipy pouad 1oud papodal-jjag (vs) Aouaby Jossesang yyl-¢l SdOY

(&) 981 ¥E U0NI3S (OSH) 9p0D Ajajes PUE Y)esH 0} JuBNSING poliad (£10Z 'L€ Jequiedsq ybn

(sigjoQ sjoyMm Ul unouy yoday)

spuaunsnfpy pouad Jold jo Hoded - ¥si-v1 (Sdow) A

O PRl

0JU) £10Z *1 AINf) Wi L-g1 SdOY 8u) 1o} papioday




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detall '

July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c D E F G H I J K L '] N 0 P i
Funding Source j
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF '
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding . .
item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Dafe Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
$ 48,185,922 $ 34858058 -18 $ 5343952 [ § 250,000 | § 9,079,757
112002 Tax Allocation Bond Bonds Issued On or {2/2/2002 9/1/2025 Bank of New York Bonds issues to fund Prop Acq/CIP___ |Downtown 14,805,000 N 1,322,169 $ 1,322,169
2]2003 Tax Allocation Bond Bonds Issued On or |12/3/2003 9/1/2025 Bank of New York Bonds issued to fund RDA projects  |Downtown 12,910,000 N 1,144,820 $ 1,144,820
Before 12/31/10
3]|2003 Refund Tax Allocation Bond |Bonds Issued On or [98/3/2003 9/1/2018 Bank of New York Bonds issued to refund 1993 TAB Downtown 3,090,000 N 632,628 $ 632,628
Before 12/31/10
4| 2004 Refund Tax Allocation Bond [Bonds Issued On or [8/1/2004 9/1/2024 Bank of New York Bonds issued to refund 1994 TAB Downtown 10,445,000 N 615,861 3 615,861
Before 12/31/10
§/20% Set-Aside Deficit City/County Loans  [6/30/2002 6/1/2017 CDC LMIH Fund |Repayment of deferred' 20% set-aside |Downtown N
On or. Before.
8|LMIH Fund Loan SERAF/ERAF 6/23/2010 6/30/2015 CDC LMIH Fund __]2010 SERAF Payment Downtown N $ -
7|General Legal Services Legal 8/20/2008 6/30/2013 Bes! Best & Krieger Continue work with Legal Counsel Downtown N $ -
{project oversite)
8|Redevelopment Bonds Professional 5/6/2009 6/30/2013 Stradling Yocca Continue work with Bond Counsel Downtown 10,000 N 10,000 $ 10,000
Services roject oversite)
9|Beach Resort Negotiations Professional 1/10/2008 6/30/2013 Keyser Marston Continue work with Financial Downtown 30,000 N 30,000 $ 30,000
Services Consultant
10|General Economic Analysis Professional 9/17/2008 6/30/2013 Keyser Marston Continue work with Financial Downtown 45,000 N 45,000 $ 45,000
Services Consultant (Subsidy Analysis)
11]Annual Audit Professional 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 Lance Soll & Lunghard Auditor (Admin Budget) Downtown N $ -
Services
12|Drainage Improvements Improvement/Infrastr{11/3/2010 12/31/2013 TC Construction Contractor for construction Downtown N $ -
ucture
13|Drainage Improvements Improvement/Infrastr|8/1/2006 6/30/2013 PDC Engineering support Downtown N $ -
ucture
14|Drainage Improvements Improvement/infrastr]|2/16/2011 6/30/2013 Geosoils Geotechnical Observation Downtown N $ -
ucture
15{Drainage Improvements Improvement/infrastr|{1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Oceanside Staff project Downtown N 3 -
ucture management/process/inspections
16{Drainage Improvements Improvement/Infrastr|{1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Misc. Trades Work necessary to complete project |Downtown N ) $ -
ucture not in contract
17|Tyson/Wisconsin Parking Lot improvement/infrastr|6/22/2011 12/31/2013 Jeff Tracy/LandForms Construction of parking lot & trail rail |Downfown N $ =
uclure Lndsc
18| Tyson/Wisconsin Parking Lot Improvement/Infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Oceanside Staff project Downtown N $ -
ucture managemeni/process/inspections
19]|Tyson/Wisconsin Parking Lot Improvement/infrastr{8/22/2011 6/30/2013 Doherty Concrete Temporary consiruction fence Downtown N 3 -
ucture
zoﬁysonNVisconsln Parking Lot Improvement/infrastr]11/3/2011 6/30/2013 Soils Engineer Geolech, inspection & testing Downtown N $ -
ucture
21| Tyson/Wisconsin Parking Lot Improvement/Infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Misc. Trades Work necessary to complete project |Downtown N $ -
ucture not in conlract
22|Waterfront Restrooms Improvement/Infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Oceanside Staff project Downlown N $ -
uclure management/process/inspections
23|Waterfront' Restrooms |Improvement/Infrastr|12/16/2000 6/30/2014 RRM Design Engineering support Downtown N
L icture AL
24|Beach Resort Improvement/infrastr|6/22/2011 6/30/2013 TC Construction/CofO Qualifying public costs Downtown N $ -
ucture
25|Beach Resort Improvement/Infrastr|7/29/2009 1/29/2013 SD Malkin Bond issue # 1/ covenants Downtown N $ -
ucture
26|Beach Resort Improvement/infrastr|7/29/2009 1/29/2013 SD Malkin Bond issue # 2 / covenants Downtown N $ -
uciure
27|Beach Resort Improvement/infrastr|7/29/2009 1/29/2013 SD Malkin Performance based TI for public Downtown N $ =
ucture parking/covnis _—
28]Project Oversight Project Management{1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Oceanside Maintenance & Operations Downtown 176,100 N 176,100 $ 176,100
Costs
29|Project Oversight Project Management|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Oceanside Personnel Downiown 142,705 N 142,705 $ 142,705
Costs
30]|SA Administration Admin Costs 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 City of Oceanside Interfund transfers Downtown 69,100 N 69,100{ $ 69,100




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c D E F G H ] J K L ] N 0
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding
Iltem # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
31|SA Administration Admin Costs 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 City of Oceanside Maintenance & Operations Downtown 80,611 N 80611 § 80,611
32{SA Administration Admin Costs 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 City of Oceanside Personnel Downtown 100,289 N 100,289| $ 100,289
33[Mission Avenue Improvements Improvement/Infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Oceanside Pian review/Inspection fees Downtown N $ -
ucture
34| Mission Avenue Improvements |Improvement/Infrastr|4/8/2009 6/30/2014 Kimley Horn & Assoc Engineering support Downtown N
S ucture ] | ; ¥ | ' .
35|Mission Avenue Improvements Improvement/Infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Oceanside Staff project Downtown 144,000 N 144,000 $ 144,000
ucture management/process/inspections
36|Lot 23 Parking Structure |improvement/Infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Oceanside Staff project Downtown N
ucture i ) ! ! management/process/inspections
37|Lot 23 Parking Structure Improvement/infrastr(1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Currently no contract Request for bids in the works Downtown N
ucture )
38/2003 Tax Allocation Bond Reserves 8/23/2012 12/31/2013 BNY Mellon Corp Trust Replenishment of Reserve Fund due |Downtown N $ g
to 2007 Error
39|Pass Through Payment Miscellaneous 11/2014 6/30/2014 County of San Diego Pass through payments not paid in Downtown N $ N
2010-11
40|Pass Through Payment Miscellaneous 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Unified Oceanside Pass through payments not paid in Downtown N $ E;
2010-11
41|Pass Through Payment Miscelianeous 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Mira Costa Community Pass through payments not paid in Downtown N $ T
College 2010-11
42|Pass Through Payment |Miscelianeous 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 San Diego County Office of |Pass through payments not paid in Downtown N $ -
Education 2010-11
43|Pass Through Payment Miscellaneous 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Oceanside City - Dist No 1 |Pass through payments not paid in Downtown N $ -
2010-11
44|Pass Through Payment Miscellaneous 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Tri City Hospital District Pass through payments not paid in Downtown N $ -
Maint 2010-11
45|Pass Through Payment Miscelianeous 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 San Diego County Water [Pass through payments not paid in Downtown N $ -
District 2010-11
46|Pass Through Payment Miscellaneous 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 MWD D/S Remainder of  |Pass through payments not paid in Downtown N $ i
SDCWA 2010-11
47|Mission Avenue Improvements Improvement/Infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 West Coast General Corp |Construction Downtown 750,000 N 750,000 $ 750,000
ucture
48|Mission Avenue Improvements Improvement/Infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 West Coast General Corp |Construction - 10 % Contingency Downtown 200,000 N 200,000 $ 200,000
ucture
49(Mission Avenue Improvements Improvement/infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 ARCADIS CM/Inspection/PR Downtown 90,000 N 90,000 $ 90,000
ucture
50{Mission Avenue Improvements Improvement/Infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Kimley Hom & Assoc Engineering Downtown 78,000 N 78,000 $ 78,000
ucture Design/Geotech/Survey/L.S
51|Mission Avenue Improvements Improvement/infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Oceanside Construction Easements Downtown 45,000 N 45,000 $ 45,000
ucture
52|Public Improvements and Capital  [Improvement/infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Pierce Manufacturing, Inc. [Downtown Fire Apparatus Downtown 402,000 N 402,000 $ 402,000
Expenditures Cost Sharing ucture Replacement
53|Public Improvements and Capital |improvement/Infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 18I Group Coast Highway Traffic Signal Downtown 76,000 N 76,000 76,000
enditures Cost Sharing ucture Improvements _
‘541Public Improvements_and Capital_|improvement/Infrastr{1/1/2014 6/30/2014 1BI-Group Coast Highway Vision EIR Downtown 308,000 N 308,000 $ 308,000
Expenditures Cost Sharing ucture
55]Public Improvements and Capital |Improvement/Infrastr{1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Geo Science Support Desalter Water Facility Expansion Downtown 685,000 N 685,000 $ 685,000
Expenditures Cost Sharing ucture Services Inc.
56{Public Improvements and Capital  |Improvement/Infrastr|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 S C Engineering, Inc. Myers/Tait Street Sewer Upgrade Downtown 254,000 N 254,000 $ 254,000
Expenditures Cost Sharing ucture
57{Long Range Property Management |Project Management|1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Oceanside Project Oversight Downtown 50,000 N 50,000 $ 50,000
Plan Costs
58|AB1735 20% Set-Aside Deficit City/County Loans  |6/30/2002 6/30/2014 City of Oceanside Transfer to City of Oceanside Downtown 3,200,117 N 1,628,475 $ 1,628,475
Repayment On or Before
9 -
T <
IB il




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Who|i_ Dollars)

—

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(l), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property
tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation.

A

C

F

G

Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds

Reserve Balance

Other

RPTTF

Bonds Issued
on or before
12/31/10

Bonds Issued
on or after
01/01/11

Prior ROPS period
balances and DDR
balances retained

Prior ROPS
RPTTF
distributed as
reserve for next
bond payment

Rent,
Grants,

Interest, Etc.

Non-Admin and
Admin

Comments

ROPS 13-14A Actuals (07/01/13 - 12/31/13)

1

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns J and O in the Report
of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs)

10,639,352

70,771

Revenue/income (Actual 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A distribution
from the County Auditor-Controller during June 2013

45,636

4,196,887

Expenditures for ROPS 13-14A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12/31/13)

Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns L and Q in the Report
of PPAs

403,615

3,992,642

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amount should only include the retention of reserves
for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A

ROPS 13-14A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
Note that the RPTTF amount should tie to column S in the Report of PPAs.

No entry required

179,755

Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CtoG=(1+2-3-4),H=(1+2-3-4-5)

$ 10,281,373

$ 95,261

ROPS 13-14B Estimate (01/01/14 - 06/30/14)

7

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/14)
(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6,and H=5+6)

$ 10,281,373

$ 275,016

Revenue/lncome (Estimate 06/30/14)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution
from the County Auditor-Controller during January 2014

1,441,046

Expenditures for 13-14B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate 06/30/14)

2,093,700

166,774

2,035,521

10

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/14)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of reserves for
debt service approved in ROPS 13-14B

1"

Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10)

$ 8,187,673

$ (166,774)

$ (319,459)




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 14-15A - Notes
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

item #

Notes/Comments

52

Resolution 14-R0018-O0B Approved by Oversight Board on 1/22/14




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency:

Name of County:

Oceanside

San Diego

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A  Sources (B+C+D): $ 3,485,805
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) 3,485,805
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) -
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) @
E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 5,082,445
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 4,832,445
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 250,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 8,568,250
Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 5,082,445
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) (179,755)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 4,902,690
County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 5,082,445
M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) -
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 5,082,445
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, | hereby
certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Obligation Name Title
Payment Schedule for the above named agency. s/
Signature Date



	02-25-14 SR 05
	02-25-14 SR 05A

